
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4658
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
REHABILITATION BY DDA
Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

to reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4863 dated August 7, 2009 regarding Rehabilitation by DDA and state:

(a) whether the information in this regard has since been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the said information is likely to be collected?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of answer at (a) above.

(c): In view of the time taken in collecting and compiling the information by Delhi Development Authority (DDA) from its different departments and other sources.

(d): DDA has reported that it is not possible to indicate a time frame at this stage.
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